900377219

09/07/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397614

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beanfields LLC		09/06/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Name:	Beanfields, PBC			
Street Address:	801 Hanley Avenue			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90049			
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: OALIFORNIA DELAWARE 9/12/21			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

۱.			
	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Serial Number:	87162966	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

866-364-61

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-542-7400

Email:

rstrauss@exemplarlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Richard Strauss, Esq.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

10 Post Office Square, 8th FI. South Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Strauss, Esq.

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

/richard strauss, esq./

DATE SIGNED:

09/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Beanfields Trademark Assignment to PBC#page1.tif source=Beanfields Trademark Assignment to PBC#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 874629

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=12966401&folder_apy12/2016

REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of August 30, 2016 by and between Beanfields, LLC a District of Columbia limited liability company with a principal place of business at 801 Hanley Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90049 ("Assignor") and Beanfields, PBC a Delaware public benefit corporation with a principal place of business at 801 Hanley Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90049 ("Assignee").

Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the following trademark: Beanfields, together with the goodwill of the business with which the trademark is used.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark and corresponding worldwide federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and symbolizes.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers and instruments necessary to vest all of Assignor's rights, titte, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark to Assignee and to perform any other reasonable acts that the Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, titte, and interest in and to the trademark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

Dated this 6 day of September 2016.

Assignor, Beanfields, LLC

Amrit Khalsa, CFO / COO

Signed and sworn to before me this _____ day of Sept, 2016:

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of LOS ANGELES Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 6th day of September, 20 16, by amart proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. YELENA OSADCHAYA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2161432 My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2020 (Seal)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0046